# OP \$165.00 3872149

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM385513

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediQuant, Inc.		05/24/2016	Corporation: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MQ Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	6900 S. Edgerton Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Brecksville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44141
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3872149	DATAARK
Registration Number:	3882227	MEDIQUANT
Registration Number:	4362602	DATA RETENTION ROADMAP
Registration Number:	4566701	FIRSTCOMPLY
Registration Number:	4566747	ACCURULES
Registration Number:	4770151	EXTRACT UNIVERSITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3302525312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3306430212

Email: dhrina@bdblaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hrina
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Hrina/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0624 900365640

TRADEMARK

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = MediQuantAssignment of Trademarks \# page 1.tif\\ source = MediQuantAssignment of Trademarks \# page 2.tif$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0625

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between MediQuant, Inc., ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 6900 S. Edgerton Road, Suite 100, Brecksville, Ohio 44141 and MQ Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 6900 S. Edgerton Road, Suite 100, Brecksville, Ohio 44141.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks and/or service marks and registrations (collectively, the "Marks") set forth below:

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
DataArk	3,872,149	November 9, 2010
MediQuant	3,882,227	November 30, 2010
DATA RETENTION ROADMAP	4,362,602	July 2, 2013
FirstComply	4,566,701	July 15, 2014
AccuRules	4,566,747	July 15, 2014
EXTRACT UNIVERSITY	4,770,151	July 7, 2015

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks and the Registrations (hereinafter "Marks"), and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Marks and the Registrations to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all goodwill associated with the Marks, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

MediQuant, Inc.

By: Anthony Paparella

Title: President

5/24/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0626

STATE OF OHIO	)
	)SS
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Anthony Paparella, known to me to be the person who, as President of MediQuant, Inc., signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said company as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company; and that he is duly authorized to sign this document on behalf of the company.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at the last of the last of

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

PATRICIA LEUHSLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Medina County My Gamm, Expires Mer. 8, 2021

AK3:1217145\_yt.